ball valves
D & T Series
Bi-directional, High Cycle, Zero Leak Ball Valves
Hoke’s DL/TL ball valves are uni-directional, high cycle valves that exceed 100,000 cycles with zero seat leakage.** In applications
where bi-directional fl ow is required, Hoke D and T series valves exceed 50,000 cycles.  Hoke ball valves can be ordered in brass,
316 stainless steel or Monel® materials with a manual handle as standard.
For remote actuation , factory-assembled Hoke Space Saver™ Actuators are available.  D, DL, T and TL series valves can be
ordered with welded end fi ttings to prevent accidental disassembly or with gasketed end fi ttings, if valve rebuild becomes

D, DL, T, TL Series
HOKE High Cycle Ball Valves
How to Order:  Standard Valves
Use the following list to order standard valves that are readily available from the factory. If your application requires a
customized valve, use the “Build to Order” matrix on page 11.
Refer to page 6 for a complete list of Materials of Construction.
END CONNECTIONS
ALL PORTS
ACTUATION METHOD PACKING MATERIAL MAXIMUM PRESSURE
END FITTING TO BODY
CONNECTION
END CONNECTION SIZE BODY MATERIAL PART NUMBER*
Gyrolok® Lever handle
Tefl on® & FKM
(Viton®)
6000 psig
(414 bar)
Gasketed
71 Series,
D/DL Series
1⁄8˝ stainless steel 7115G2YDL(D)
¼˝ stainless steel 7115G4YDL(D)
¼˝ Monel® 7115G4MDL(D)
3⁄8˝ stainless steel 7115G6YDL(D)
½” stainless steel  7115G8YDL(D)
6mm stainless steel 7115Z6YDL(D)
8mm stainless steel 7115Z8YDL(D)
10mm stainless steel 7115Z10YDL(D)
10mm Monel® 7115Z10MDL(D)
Gyrolok®
Lever Handle
Tefl on®
Graphite Filled
Tefl on®
3000 psig
(207 bar)
Gasketed
71 Series,
T/TL Series
1/8” stainless steel 7122G2YTL(T)
1/4” stainless steel 7122G4YTL(T)
1/4” Monel 7122G4MTL(T)
3/8” stainless steel 7122G6YTL(T)
1/2” stainless steel 7122G8YTL(T)
6mm stainless steel 7122Z6YTL(T)
8mm stainless steel 7122Z8YTL(T)
10mm stainless steel 7122Z10YTL(T)
10mm Monel 7122Z10MTL(T)
Gyrolok®
Normally Closed
Spring Return
Tefl on® & FKM
(Viton®)
6000 psig
(414 bar)
Gasketed
71 Series,
D/DL Series
1⁄8˝ stainless steel 7115G2YDLC(D)
¼˝ stainless steel 7115G4YDLC(D)

¼˝ stainless steel 7022F4YTLC(T)
¼˝ Monel 7022F4MTLC(T)
How to Order:  Standard Valves
Repair Kits
71 Series – DL
Seals
21  Buna-N
50  Viton®
64  Kalrez®
* For D (or T) Series bidirectional valves, delete “L” in part number
Kit includes delta backup ring, stem, PEEK® seat &
washer, O-ring, and instructions
    SP71DL21
71 Series – TL
Kit includes stem guide, seat, packing material, and
instructions.
    SP71TL
12
D, DL, T, TL Series
HOKE High Cycle Ball Valves
How to Order: Build-to-Order
Use the matrix below to customize your D, DL, T, TL ball valves. Use the chart on page 9 to order standard, readily available
valves. Standard items in bold.
VALVE SERIES
71 Gasketed-end fi tting
70 Welded-end fi tting
SEATS, SEALS & WASHERS
14 D and DL valves only −40° F to +500° F
Seats: PCTFE (−40° C to +260° C)
Washers: Tefl on®
Delta back-up ring: Tefl on®
O-ring: Kalrez®
15 D and DL valves only −40° F to +350° F
Seats: PCTFE                 (−40° C to +177° C)
Washers: Tefl on®
Delta back-up ring: Tefl on®
O-ring: FKM (Viton®)
16 D and DL valves only −40° F to +250° F
Seats: PCTFE  (−40° C to +121° C)
Washers: Tefl on®
Delta back-up ring: Tefl on®
O-ring: Buna N
22 T and TL valves only −40° F to +350° F
Seats: Tefl on® (−40° C to +177° C)
Washers: Tefl on®
Back-up ring: Tefl on®
Energized Tefl on® seal: Graphite-fi lled Tefl on®/Elgiloy®
FACTORY ASSEMBLED ACTUATOR OPTION**
Blank-Manual  Nylon Handle
 • 70 Series: Oval
 • 71 Series: Lever
C Normally closed actuator (0722A5)
O Normally open actuator (0722A5)
D Double acting (0760A5)
DENOTES “LIVE-LOADED SEATS”
L Live loaded seat (uni-directional fl ow)
(Leave blank for D or T series bi-directional fl ow)
STEM SEAL TYPE
D Delta stem seal (D or DL valve only)
T Energized Tefl on® seal (T or TL valve only)
BASIC MATERIAL*
Y 316 stainless steel
B Brass
M Monel®
CONNECTION TYPE & SIZE
G2  1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® inlet, 1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® outlet
G4  ¼˝ Gyrolok® inlet, ¼˝ Gyrolok® outlet
G6  3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® inlet, 3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® outlet
G8  ½˝ Gyrolok® inlet, ½˝ Gyrolok® outlet
H4  ¼˝ male NPT inlet, ¼˝ Gyrolok® outlet
F4  ¼˝ female NPT inlet, ¼˝ female NPT outlet
F6  3⁄8˝ female NPT inlet, 3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® outlet
F8  ½˝ female NPT inlet, ½˝ Gyrolok® outlet
L4  ¼˝ male NPT inlet, ¼˝ female NPT outlet
Z6  6mm Gyrolok® inlet, 6mm Gyrolok® outlet
Z8  8mm Gyrolok® inlet, 8mm Gyrolok® outlet
Z10 10mm Gyrolok® inlet, 10mm Gyrolok® outlet
*  Consult factory for other materials
**  To order “A4” actuators, please contact the factory
71  15  G4  Y  D  L
Optional Handles
CLOSED
OPEN
Metal Handles
316 stainless steel handles are
available for 70 & 71 Series. To
order, specify kit 7100K13.